KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the Post of Livestock Inspector GrII / Poultry Assistant/Milk Recorder/ Store Keeper/ Enumerator – (Recruitment by transfer from Departmental Candidates) on Rs.20,000-45,800/- in Animal Husbandry Department In Kannur District.

Ranked List No: **540/2023/DOC** Cat.No. : **536/2019**

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Livestock Inspector GrII / Poultry Assistant/Milk Recorder/ Store Keeper/ Enumerator – (Recruitment by transfer from Departmental Candidates) on Rs.20,000-45,800 in the Animal Husbandry Department in Kannur District, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the OMR Test held on 29.07.2021.** This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **06.07.2023**

LIST I

Rank Reg.No	Name	Test	Total	DOB	Remarks
		Nil			

LIST II

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	Total	DOB	Remarks
1	106818	VINEESH K V			27/05/1987	
2	106915	PREMJITH K			27/01/1986	
3	106905	PRASHOBH CV			12/09/1986	
4	106997	ANUJA S C			22/11/1991	
5	106831	SHINE N			04/05/1980	
6	106932	ANILKUMAR T			02/04/1980	
7	107172	DEEPA V			22/05/1969	
8	107102	MALLIKA P			25/04/1967	

,	

9	106986	BIJU K	22/05/1978
10	106826	GIREESAN P P	25/05/1968
11	106803	SULAIKHA K P	25/01/1974
12	106957	SHYNA M C	17/11/1968

3

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List shall remain in force for a minimum period of one year and a maximum period of three years provided that the said list will not continue to be inforce if a new list after the expiry of the minimum period of one year is published. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website (www.keralapsc.gov.in) by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eight Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner ,ie ,Email/Tappal/By hand,will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. ie on or before 24/07/2023.) Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered.

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission (www.keralapsc.gov.in) by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission, ie, on or before 24/07/2023. Application submitted in any other manner ,ie, Email/Tappal/By hand, will not be

4

considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheet invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4): The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Civil Station PO, Kannur, 670002. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment should be attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of uploading of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (5):- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and marks of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answers scripts will be intimated in due course. But photo copy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (6):- :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of entire Ranked list to be finalised on the basis of the common OMR test held on 29.07.2021.

5

(By Order of the Commission)

RAMESAN P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer